WARSAW UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY

Regulation No. 165 /2022

of the Rector of the Warsaw University of Technology

of 21 June 2022

on amendments to Regulation No. 70/2022 of the Rector of the Warsaw University of Technology amending Regulation No. 189/2020 on the launch of the Grant Plus programme at WUT as part of the implementation of the "Excellence Initiative – Research University" project at WUT

Pursuant to Article 23 section 1, in connection with Article 389 sections 1 and 2 of the Act of 20 July 2018 – Law on Higher Education and Science (Journal of Laws of 2021 item 478, including later amendments) in connection with Agreement 04/IDUB/2019/94 of 30 December 2019 concluded between State Treasury represented by the Minister of Science and Higher Education and the Warsaw University of Technology, it is resolved as follows:

§ 1

The following amendments shall be introduced in Regulation No. 70/2022 of the WUT Rector of 14 March 2022 amending Regulation No. 189/2020 on the launch of the Grant Plus programme at WUT as part of the implementation of the "Excellence Initiative – Research University" project at WUT:

1) after § 1, § 1a shall be added and shall read:

"§ 1a

- 1. Beginning from the summer semester of the academic year 2021/2022, Grant Plus shall be paid in the amount specified in § 3 section 3 in the table in the Regulations for the Grant Plus Programme at WUT.
- 2. Doctoral students who commenced their third year (fifth semester) of study at a doctoral school on 1 October 2021 and did not fulfil the scientific criterion are entitled to Grant Plus in the amount and under principles specified in section 1 provided they submit an application in compliance with § 2 section 4 the Regulations for the Grant Plus Programme at WUT by 15 July 2022."
- 2) § 2 shall read:

..\$ 2

The Regulation enters into force upon signing.".

§ 2

The Regulation enters into force upon signing, with effect from 14 March 2022.

RECTOR

Professor Krzysztof Zaremba, PhD, DSc